
RESOLUTION 96-104 

WHEREAS the Emergency Preparedness Grant Fund has received additional 

monies from the State of Florida over and above the original State allocation of$67,874. 

The total amount of funds available under agreement 96CP-05-04-55-0l-045 is $70,079. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1995/96 budget year 

for the Emergency Preparedness Grant Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 1Oth day of June, 1996, the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

01253-33421 

APPROPRIATION 

01253-54001 
01253-54101 
01253-54601 
01253-55401 

State Grant-Emergency 

Travel & Per Diem 
Communication/Freight 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Dues/Subscriptions/Training 

ADOPTED this lOth day of June, 1996. 

ATTEST: 

$2,205 

$1,000 
$ 205 
$ 569 
$ 431 


