RESOLUTION 96-104

WHEREAS the Emergency Preparedness Grant Fund has received additional monies from the State of Florida over and above the original State allocation of \$67,874. The total amount of funds available under agreement 96CP-05-04-55-01-045 is \$70,079.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1995/96 budget year for the Emergency Preparedness Grant Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 10th day of June, 1996, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE

01253-33421	State Grant-Emergency	\$2,205
APPROPRIATION		
01253-54001	Travel & Per Diem	\$1,000
01253-54101	Communication/Freight	\$ 205
01253-54601	Repairs & Maintenance	\$ 569
01253-55401	Dues/Subscriptions/Training	\$ 431

ADOPTED this 10th day of June, 1996.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN